work time and may use a state computer to complete the survey. 

B.​ The Coalition of Unions agrees to partner with the Employer to educate their members on 
the wellness program and encourage participation. Eligible, enrolled subscribers shall have 
the option to earn an annual one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) or more wellness 
incentive in the form of reduction in deductible or deposit into the Health Savings Account 
upon successful completion of required Smart Health Program activities. During the term of 
this Agreement, the Steering Committee created by Executive Order 13-06 shall make